TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE ‘

15 Busmess Park Dnve CNRECSIOE T S0y DGR i1 Wer
Armonk, New York 10504
ﬂk, w Meniber
Sal Misit www.northcastleny.com American Water Works Assaciation
: 4 . N.Y, Rursl Water Association
Director of‘Walcr & Sewer Operations 914-273-1882 NY. Water Environment Association

smisiti@northeastleny.com Fax-914-273-3075 Westchester Waler Works Conference
watersewerf@northcasileny.com

MEMORANDUM

To:  Supervisorschiliro & North Castle Town Board

From: Sal Misiti
Date:  September 30, 2014

Cc:  Joan Goldberg, Town Administrator
Re:  North Castle Water District No.2

Distribution System Replacement Project
Bilotta Construction Corporation Payment Application No.3

The following is a request for authorization of Payment Application No.3 to Bilotta Construction

Corporation, for the above referenced project in the amount of $580,783.38 which is the amount earned this

pay peried Iess a 5% retainage.

Our consultants for the project GHD Engineering have reviewed the attached documentation and approved

the associated work provided by the contractor which is detailed in the attached payment application.

I have reviewed the attached documentation and the work provided thus far. I concur with our consultant
and hereby respectfully request that the Board authorize the Supervisor to sign the Payment Application

No.3 and approve payment.

Cc:  Joseph Awald, P.E., GHD
Denise Oakley, Comptroller w/certified payrolls

SM:sm
Attachment

WD2Dist. Sys.BilottaPayapp.3.doc

Serving ~Armonk, No. White Plains, Quarry Heights, Whippoorwill, Windmill Farm




September 26, 2014

Mr. Sal Misiti

Director of Water & Sewer Operations
North Castle Water & Sewer Department
15 Business Park Drive

Armonk, NY 10504

Re:  Application and Cerlificale for Payment No. 3
Town of North Castle Water District No. 2
Water Distribution System Replacement
GHD No. 8616265.46

Dear Mr. Misiti:

Enclosed are two copies of the Application and Certificate for Payment No. 3 for your consideration. We
have reviewed and recommend the Application and Cerdificate for Payment for the indicated amount of

$580,783.38.
Please call if you have any guesticns.

Sincerely,

GHD CONSULTING-SERVICES INC.

JBA/mrv

Enclosures

cc.  Antoinette Bilotta, Bilotta Construction Corp. (w/o enc.)

Kevin Castro, P.E., GHD (w/o enc.)
Jan Salzman, P.E., GHD (w/o enc.)

G:ABBV6265\WP\Letlers\201 A\Misiti-02-26-14-JBA-PayApp03.docx

GHD Consulting Services Inc.
One Remington Park Drive Cazenovia NY 13035 USA
T1315679 5800 F 1 315 679 5853 E cazmail@ghd.com W www.ghd.com




COSharmt A B Ao mene NORCAS WAL SEPT 16 REQ

EJCDC=

Contractor's Application for Payment Ze._ 3
Perdod:
To TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE From (Contractor): Via (Engineer): GHD CONSULTING SERVICES
{Ownar) BILOTTA CONSTRUCTION CORP
FROl% G ATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM RESL Contract:
Owners Contract No.: Contractor’s Project No.: Engineer's Project No.:
NORCASWM 86-16265
Application For Payment
Chzmnge Order Summary
Approved Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $  §9,935,194.00
Nuseber Additions Deductions 2. Net change by Chaage Orders, 5 -§50.00
71 £15,950.06 $20,000.00 3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 £2) 5 $9,935,144.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED YO DATE
{Column F ¢n Progress Estimate) 5 §1.855499.64
5. RETAINAGE:
a5% X $1,855,499.64 Work Completed 3 $92,774.98
b. X Stored Material . 3
c. Total Retainage (Line 5a + Line 5b).......... s $92,774.98
6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE {Liue 4 - Line 5¢)...... - $  51,762,724.66 .
TOTALS $19,950,00 $20,000.00 7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line § from prior Application}..w.. $  $1,181,941,28
NET CHANGE BY 550,00 8. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION, b} $580,783.38
CHANGE ORDERS 9. BALANCE TO FENISH, PLUS RETAINAGE
{Column G on Progress Estimate + Line 5 above).... 5 $8,172,419.34
Contractor’s Certification
The vndersigned Contractor certifies that 1o dhe best of its knowledge: (1 all previons progress paymerss Payment of; 5 580,783.38
s Contaers e s it 5 ot e e s by G o fhertach xplanation of th ot amour)
wvnmﬂuomm menMMww_.Qomm% %mm%mw__ ewoam SM.." m mnﬁn«.ﬁmwu—mnn Enwoo%oumh&.i mEM Work oam. \IJN - " )
Mm_wamwaomwm Liens, security Mﬁ%ﬁﬁmwwcﬁwowhwma Wwawwn % M are aM\MoMMMM mm_wwm_nma # | isrecommended Jw. i \w\w 7 et A Wu s &
accepteble to Owner indemnifying Owner agsinst any sach Liens, security interest or encumbrances); and 4 Amw\miuma (Date)
{3} ali Work covered by this Applicarion for Sayment is in accordence with the Contragt Documents and is M
not defecive,
Payment of: %
(Lire 8 or other ~ attach explanation of the other amount)
is approved by:
y . (Owner) (Date)
/ \ ] 4 ~ \ 1
By, Ar\wg , xn\mumﬁ 3 \VHV\ \ w f\ Approved by:
J Funding Agency {if applicable) (Date)

EICDC C-620 Contracter’s Application for Payment

© 2010 National Society of Professional Eagineers for EJCDC. AH rights reserved.

Page 1 of 4



wwomwmmw Estimate - ﬁmﬁw Sum Work

Contractor's Application

For (Contrac):

TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE

Application Number:

Application Perisd:

Application Date:

G8/27114-05/18/14 9/16/2014
Work Completed E F G
A B [ D Materials Presently Total Completed w Balance to Finish
mwunﬂﬂuﬂmws Dascrintion Scheduted Value (3) From ?ncmmcMUWuﬂ__ﬂh_ou This Period Stored (not in Cor 1) w:MM»MHMa.“.Muﬁm F/B) B-F)
MOBI IZATION $496,750.0¢ £447,075.00 $49,875.00 $496,750.00 100.0%
DEMOBIIZATION $5,000.00 £5,000.00
INSURANCE AND BONDS £85,000.00 §85,000.00 $85,000.00 100.0%
1020 SIMMARY OF WORK £5000.00 $1,750.00 - $1,750.00 35.0% $3,250.00
1619 CONTRACT CONSIDERATIONS $2,500.00 $1,0G0.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 50.0% ¥1,250.00
1369 SUBMITTALS 5$2,500.60 $1,855.00 $1,875.00 75.0% £625.00
1310 PROGRESS SCHEDULES $£5,000.00 $700.00 5800.00 $1,500.00 30.0% §3,300.00
1380 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTATION $20,000.50 £6,000.00 $6,060.00 30.0% $14,000.00
1400 QUALITY CONTROL $164,500.00 £16,430.00 $9,870.00 £26,320.00 16.0% $138,180.00
1566 TEMPORARY FACILITES $60,000.00 $16,800.00 $6,000.00 $22.800.00 38.0% $37,200,00
1554 EROSION CONTROL $35,000.00 £4,450.00 £3,500.00 §7,950.0C 22.7% $27,050.00
1620 MPT TRAFFIC $298,682.00 £35831.84 $17,920.92 $53,762.76 13.0% 524491524
1600 MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT $10,000.00 $3,000.00 §2,000.00 £5,000.00 50.0% $5,000.00
1760 CONTRACT CLGSEQUT £2,000.60 §2,000.0¢
2662 WET TAPS §12,000.00 £6,000.00 $6,000.00 50.0% $6,000.00
TEMPORARY SANITARY FACILITIES §2,000.00 $70C.00 £560.00 £1,200.00 60.0% $800.00
foed NYS RTE 22 CROSSING $100,000.00 $100,0600,00
cz NORTH CASTLE ASSISTANCE $16,000.00 $10,000.00
Totals $1,315.932,00 5620,641,84 §956,515.52 $717,157.76 £598,774.24

CAS e A B AR NORC AS WL SEPT 16 REQ

EICDC 2-520 Contractor's Applicatior. for Payment

© 2010 National Sociaty o Professionat Ergineers for EICDC. All rights resarved,

Page2of4




Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work | ! Contractor's Application
i i { [ f I I
OO TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE WATER DIST #2 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT Application Number: |,
Appiicetion Pesiod: SeaIE _ Application Date: |1 14
A 8 c D E F
= Bid Item . Bidliem | Coumated | Valueof Worki \\o ot presently | T Completed | Batance to Finish
. . L . Unit Price Valge (§ Quantity Instalied to Stored (ot in C) and Stored to Date (F/B) B-F)
Bid Iem No. Description Quanticy vz (8) Installed Date (D+£)
B EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION 20 To0.00 $20,000.00 3 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 10.8% $17,850.00
B2 EXCAVATE BELOW SUBGRADE 500 540,00 $20,000.00 37 $1,080.00 $1,080.00 5% $18,920.00
B3 ROCK EXCAVATION 1500 520000 | S300,00000 | 45704 $91,408.00 SO140800 | 305% $208,592.00
Ba §"DL WATER MAIN & FITTRVGS 00 511500 | $65,000.00 $65,000.00
55 8"DI WATER MAIN & FITTINGS €8200 $10730 | $5.17:,860.00] 6708 $719.231.60 71023150 | 13.9% $4,453,628.10
B2 12"DI WATER MAIN & FITTINGS 1600 $103.36 | 516537600 | 143423 | S148244.08 . S128 24408 | BS6%. $17.13152
B7 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 170 | S.995.00 | 547100040 13 $51,025.00 : $51,025.00 108% $415,975.00
RS 5-GATE VALVE IN PLACE Py 307,00 58.070.00 $8,070.00
5 S"GATE VALVE IN PLACE o Stiz100 | 512331000 2 $26,904.00 52690400 | 218% $96,408.00
BI0 12°GATE VAL VE 1N PLACE o s2.019.00 | 520,150.00 4 $8,076.00 58,075.00 G00% $12,115.00
Bl COPPER SERVICE NEAR SID 172 Slesz00 | 532039600 $320,396.00
B2 COPPER SERVICE FAR SIDE 200 $2.47500 | 3495,000.00 $495,G00.00
Bi3 UNST SOIL TYPE T 200 £30.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Bls ADDL DT FITTINGS 13000 53,50 $43,300.00 220 $770.00 $770.00 % $44,730.00
B BACKFILL DOT TYPE4 o0 52000 $20,000.00 7701 $1,080.40 $1,08040 5% $18,919.60
Big TEMP PAVEMENT REPLACEMNT 17000 $18.08 | 530736000 $307,360.00
BL7 ABAND EXIST WATER SERVICE 3 $10000 | $37.300.00 $37.300.00
B8 PERM PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT 21200 52000 | $424,800.00 $424,000.00
B19 ASPHALT CURB REPLCMENT 2000 $11.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00
B20 CONCRET% CURB REPLACEMNT 1000 6,00 $26,000.00 $36,000.00
B21 ABANDGN EXIST VALVES P $32500 | $19.500.00 $19,500.00
B33 EXIST HYDRANT REMOVAL p s33500 | S35.025.00 $25,025.00
B3 ANTISEE? COLLARS 25 sa2500 | $53.125.00 $53,125.00
B22 ASPHALT D/W RESTORATION < $50.00 $3.00000 $3,000.00
w13 CONC DA REPLACEMENT o 25000 $4.500.00 $4,500.00
B26 4DD K KRETE ENCCASEMENT €01 Ti4 17500 | S19.930.00 % $16,106.00 $15,100.00 80.7% $3,850.00
Bz7 PIPE ABANDONMENT is $450.00 $6,750.00 $5,750.00
B2 TEMP WATER SERVICE 7500 2691 £7199,500.00 7698 $76,822.50 $7082250 | 355% $128677.50
B9 SAMPLE STATIONS 3 $3.50000 | 598,00000 $28,000.00
B30 METER PITS 1" SERVICE 2 200000 | EAD0000 oy
B3 FINAL CLEAN SITE RESTORATION 50500 $1.00 $30,300.00 $50,500.00
532 PAVEMENT MILLING REM 12500 $3.00 $62,500.00 $62.50000
B33 NAT GAS MAIN BEDDING P $30.00 $2,500.00 29 $1,450.00 31,450.00 58.0% $1.050.00
B34 PIPE REMOVAL 1200 $10.00 $12,000.00
B33 1-1/2*COPPER, SERVICE " $3.20000 | 52580000
B35 2 COPPER WATER SERVICE g £3,300.00 830,400.00
Totals $8,619,212.00 $1,138,341.88 S1,138341.38 | 13.2% 57,480,870.12

EJCDC C-620 Cantractars Application for Payment

© 2010 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All Tights reserved.
CSher AR rtolnes NORC ASWM SEPT 16 REQ Page 3 of 4




